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THAS’

A new play by Mark Finbow, Roseanna Frascona, Abby McCann, and Mylo McDonald.
Directed by Thom Baliley

4 *ERRIFYING SH+ORIES
BASED ®N REAL LIFE ACCOUN+S

TOURING AU+UIMN 2024

At the Devil’'s hour, In a small hut somewhere deep within the Norfolk countryside, a tape recorder starts to

play by itself.

Based on real-life interviews conducted across the East Anglian Coastline, our production chills and scares

audiences with the rich and complex history and folklore of our coastal communities.

Focused on four stories, spanning over four centuries, Thas’ a Rummun features accusations of witchcratft,
folklore, superstition, poltergeists, and exorcisms all presented In a stage show designed to leave you with

lasting memories of fear and a deep sense of unease.

Thur 17th October Aylsham Town Hall www.aylsham-tc.gov.uk

Aylsham, NR11 6EL

Fri 18th October Sheringham Little Theatre Box Office:

Sheringham, NR26 8RE

Sat 19th October St Georges Theatre Box Office:

Great Yarmouth, NR31 2PG

Thur 24th October Corn Hall Box Office:

Diss, IP22 418

Fri 25th October The Fisher Theatre Box Office:

Bungay, NR35 1EE

Sat 26th October Sedgeford Village Hall Box Office:

Hunstanton, PE36 5NG

Sun 27th October Southwold Arts Centre (3pm Show) Box Office:

Southwold, IP18 6PJ

Thur 31st October The Carnegie and Guildhall Complex Box Office:

Thetford, IP24 2EA

Fri 1st November The Puppet Theatre Box Office:

Norwich, NR3 1TN

Sat 2nd November Wells Maltings Box Office:

Wells Next the Sea, NR23 1AN

Sun 3rd November The Seagull Theatre Box Office:

[ owestoft, NR33 OJH

All performances start at 7:30pm aside from
Southwold Arts Centre - 3pm show.
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